Power Inductor
/Molding TypeSMD
8
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PARTNUMBER
DIMENSIONS
BSMI series

0630 6.7 max. 7.2 max. 3.0 max. 3.18±0.3 1.27±0.30
1040 10.3 max. 11.2 max. 4.0 max. 3.0±0.3 2.0±0.30
1230 12.9 max. 13.7 max. 3.5 max. 4.7±0.3 2.3±0.30
1250 12.9 max. 13.7 max. 5.0 max. 4.7±0.3 2.3±0.30
1260 12.9 max. 13.7 max. 6.5 max. 4.7±0.3 2.3±0.30
G:  ID CODE
9
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
(A)
Isat
 (A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI0420-R10MC 0.1 ±20% 3.5 4.0 22.0 12.0
BSMI0420-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 6.0 6.6 12.5 9.0
BSMI0420-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 12.5 14.0 9.5 7.0
BSMI0420-1R0MC 1.0 ±20% 24.0 27.0 7.0 4.5
BSMI0420-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 52.0 58.0 5.0 3.0
BSMI0420-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 95.0 105.0 1.7 1.8
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI0520-R10MC 0.1 ±20% 2.7 2.9 21 25
BSMI0520-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 4.1 4.5 17 13
BSMI0520-R33MC 0.33 ±20% 5.5 5.9 13 7.5
BSMI0520-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 7.1 7.7 12.5 8
BSMI0520-1R0MC 1 ±20% 16.8 18.1 7.5 7
BSMI0520-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 34.9 37.7 5 5.5
BSMI0520-3R3MC 3.3 ±20% 53.5 57.8 4.1 4.7
BSMI0520-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 75.3 81.3 3.2 3
BSMI0520-5R6MC 5.6 ±20% 85.2 92 3 2.2
BSMI0520-6R8MC 6.8 ±20% 114 121 2.8 2.1
BSMI0520-10RMC 10 ±20% 169.3 182.8 2.2 2
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI0530-R10MC 0.1 ±20% 2.6 2.9 21 25
BSMI0530-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 3.5 3.9 21 14.5
BSMI0530-R33MC 0.33 ±20% 4.5 5 16.5 9
BSMI0530-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 5.4 6 14 9
BSMI0530-1R0MC 1 ±20% 10 11 10 6.5
BSMI0530-1R5MC 1.5 ±20% 17.1 18.5 7.5 7
BSMI0530-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 22.5 25 6.75 5.5
BSMI0530-3R3MC 3.3 ±20% 36.4 40.4 5.5 7
BSMI0530-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 54 60 4.5 5.2
BSMI0530-5R6MC 5.6 ±20% 63 70.6 4.25 3.5
BSMI0530-10RMC 10 ±20% 122.1 131.9 2.75 2.25
BSMI0530-22RMC 22 ±20% 260 270 1.9 1.7
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI0618-R10MC 0.1 ±20% 3 3.5 18 40
BSMI0618-R15MC 0.15 ±20% 4.7 5.2 15 38
BSMI0618-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 5.3 5.7 14 26
BSMI0618-R33MC 0.33 ±20% 6.6 7 12 18
BSMI0618-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 8.4 9.3 11 18
BSMI0618-R68MC 0.68 ±20% 12.7 13.9 9 17
BSMI0618-R82MC 0.82 ±20% 13.8 15.9 8 17
BSMI0618-1R0MC 1 ±20% 17.5 18.3 7 14
BSMI0618-1R5MC 1.5 ±20% 32.6 34 4 11.5
BSMI0618-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 40.3 46 3.75 13
BSMI0618-2R5MC 2.5 ±20% 49.9 52.4 3.5 10.4
BSMI0618-3R3MC 3.3 ±20% 56.2 60.1 3.25 10
BSMI0618-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 76.6 78 3 8
BSMI0420
BSMI0520
BSMI0530
BSMI0618
Power Inductor
/Molding TypeSMD
10
BW Part Number Inductance
 (μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
 (A)
Isat
(A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI0624-R10MC 0.1 ±20% 1.5 1.7 30.0 50.0
BSMI0624-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 2.9 3.2 21.0 34.0
BSMI0624-R33MC 0.33 ±20% 3.7 4.1 18.0 22.0
BSMI0624-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 6.0 6.5 13.5 21.0
BSMI0624-R68MC 0.68 ±20% 8.7 9.4 11.0 18.0
BSMI0624-R82MC 0.82 ±20% 10.6 11.8 10.0 17.0
BSMI0624-1R0MC 1 ±20% 13.1 14.2 9.0 16.0
BSMI0624-1R5MC 1.5 ±20% 18.5 21.2 7.5 15.0
BSMI0624-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 28.0 34.0 6.5 14.0
BSMI0624-3R3MC 3.3 ±20% 36.5 51.6 5.0 13.0
BSMI0624-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 45.2 63.0 4.5 10.0
BSMI0624-6R8MC 6.8 ±20% 72.5 95.0 3.5 9.0
BSMI0624-8R2MC 8.2 ±20% 84.2 106.0 3.0 8.0
BSMI0624-10RMC 10 ±20% 115.6 129.0 2.5 7.0
BW Part Number Inductance
 (μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
 (A)
Isat
 (A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI0630-1R0MC 1 ±20% 7.6 8.0 12.5 9.5
BSMI0630-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 15.7 16.5 9.0 7.0
BSMI0630-3R3MC 3.3 ±20% 24.8 26.0 7.0 6.5
BSMI0630-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 31.8 33.4 6.0 4.0
BSMI0630-6R8MC 6.8 ±20% 44.6 46.8 5.5 4.0
BSMI0630-8R2MC 8.2 ±20% 52.3 54.9 5.0 4.0
BSMI0630-10RMC 10 ±20% 67.8 71.2 4.0 3.5
BSMI0630-22RMC 22 ±20% 128.9 135.0 2.9 2.5
BW Part Number Inductance
 (μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
(A)
Isat
 (A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI1040-R19MC 0.19 ±20% 0.7 0.8 40.0 46.0
BSMI1040-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 0.85 0.95 33.0 44.0
BSMI1040-R24MC 0.24 ±20% 0.85 0.95 33.0 44.0
BSMI1040-R36MC 0.36 ±20% 1.05 1.15 32.0 30.0
BSMI1040-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 1.53 1.68 30.0 30.0
BSMI1040-R56MC 0.56 ±20% 1.61 1.8 32.0 22.0
BSMI1040-R78MC 0.78 ±20% 1.8 1.9 27.0 22.0
BSMI1040-1R0MC 1 ±20% 2.3 2.5 25.0 20.0
BSMI1040-1R8MC 1.8 ±20% 4.5 5 17.0 16.0
BSMI1040-2R0MC 2 ±20% 5.2 5.8 16.0 14.0
BSMI1040-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 12.9 14.2 9.5 7.6
BSMI1040-6R8MC 6.8 ±20% 17.5 19.3 9.0 7.5
BSMI1040-10RMC 10 ±20% 27.8 30.5 7.5 7.1
BSMI1040-15RMC 15 ±20% 40.9 45 6.3 6.0
BSMI1040-22RMC 22 ±20% 60.4 66 5.0 4.5
BSMI1040-33RMC 33 ±20% 87.5 94.5 4.4 4.0
BSMI1040-47RMC 47 ±20% 132 145 3.3 3.0
BSMI1040-100MC 100 ±20% 249 270 2.5 2.25
BSMI0624
BSMI0630
BSMI1040
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
 (A)
Isat
(A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI1230-R10MC 0.1 ±20% 0.8 0.96 43 84
BSMI1230-R15MC 0.15 ±20% 1 1.2 41 75
BSMI1230-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 1.1 1.3 38.5 65
BSMI1230-R33MC 0.33 ±20% 1.3 1.5 36.5 62
BSMI1230-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 1.6 2 32 55
BSMI1230-R60MC 0.6 ±20% 1.8 2.2 29 51
BSMI1230-R68MC 0.68 ±20% 2.3 2.5 28 49
BSMI1230
11
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
 (A)
Isat
(A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI1230-R82MC 0.82 ±20% 2.6 3 25 44
BSMI1230-1R0MC 1 ±20% 3.3 3.5 24 40
BSMI1230-1R5MC 1.5 ±20% 5.1 5.5 19 35
BSMI1230-1R8MC 1.8 ±20% 6.5 7 16.5 30
BSMI1230-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 7.2 8 16 29
BSMI1230-3R3MC 3.3 ±20% 11 12 12 27
BSMI1230-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 14.3 15 10 24
BSMI1230-5R6MC 5.6 ±20% 18.3 19 9.5 19
BSMI1230-6R8MC 6.8 ±20% 19.8 22 9 18
BSMI1230-8R2MC 8.2 ±20% 24.8 28 8.5 16
BSMI1230-10RMC 10 ±20% 30.4 34 7 14
BW Part Number Inductance
 (μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI1250-R10MC 0.1 ±20% 0.53 0.6 55 118
BSMI1250-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 0.64 0.8 51 110
BSMI1250-R33MC 0.33 ±20% 0.85 1.1 42 80
BSMI1250-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 1.1 1.3 38 65
BSMI1250-R56MC 0.56 ±20% 1.3 1.5 36 55
BSMI1250-R68MC 0.68 ±20% 1.5 1.7 34 54
BSMI1250-R82MC 0.82 ±20% 2 2.3 31 53
BSMI1250-1R0MC 1 ±20% 2.1 2.5 29 50
BSMI1250-1R5MC 1.5 ±20% 3.4 4.1 23 48
BSMI1250-1R8MC 1.8 ±20% 4.2 4.9 19 40
BSMI1250-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 4.6 5.5 20 32
BSMI1250-3R3MC 3.3 ±20% 7.7 9.2 15 32
BSMI1250-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 12.8 15 12 27
BSMI1250-5R6MC 5.6 ±20% 14 16.5 11.5 22
BSMI1250-6R8MC 6.8 ±20% 15.4 18.5 11 21
BSMI1250-7R8MC 7.8 ±20% 17.2 20.5 10 18
BSMI1250-8R2MC 8.2 ±20% 18.9 22.5 9.5 18
BSMI1250-10RMC 10 ±20% 21.4 25.5 9 16
BW Part Number Inductance
 (μH)
Percent Tolerance DCR Irms
 (A)
Isat
(A)Typ.mΩ Max.mΩ
BSMI1260-R10MC 0.1 ±20% 0.47 0.5 60 120
BSMI1260-R15MC 0.15 ±20% 0.53 0.6 55 118
BSMI1260-R22MC 0.22 ±20% 0.63 0.7 53 112
BSMI1260-R30MC 0.3 ±20% 0.7 0.8 48 72
BSMI1260-R33MC 0.33 ±20% 0.83 0.9 46 65
BSMI1260-R40MC 0.4 ±20% 0.9 1 44 64
BSMI1260-R47MC 0.47 ±20% 1 1.2 41 63
BSMI1260-R56MC 0.56 ±20% 1.2 1.4 37 62
BSMI1260-R68MC 0.68 ±20% 1.4 1.6 35 60
BSMI1260-R82MC 0.82 ±20% 1.6 1.9 33 50
BSMI1260-1R0MC 1 ±20% 1.7 2 32 49
BSMI1260-1R2MC 1.2 ±20% 2.1 2.5 30 48
BSMI1260-1R5MC 1.5 ±20% 2.5 3 27 45
BSMI1260-1R8MC 1.8 ±20% 2.8 3.2 24 41
BSMI1260-2R2MC 2.2 ±20% 3.5 4.2 22 40
BSMI1260-3R3MC 3.3 ±20% 5.7 6.8 18 35
BSMI1260-4R7MC 4.7 ±20% 8 8.7 13.5 32
BSMI1260-5R6MC 5.6 ±20% 9.3 10 13.5 32
BSMI1260-6R8MC 6.8 ±20% 13.1 14 11.5 16.5
BSMI1260-8R2MC 8.2 ±20% 14.5 15.5 10.5 16
BSMI1260-10RMC 10 ±20% 16.4 17.2 10 15.5
BSMI1230
BSMI1250
BSMI1260
Power Inductor